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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BANGALORE WEST
831356
46991

SY.NO.17, DOMBARAALLI VILLAGE ,
DASANAPURA HOBLI , BANGALORE ,
BENGALURU RURAL, KARNATAKA - 562162

RENU DIMRI
M.Sc, B.Ed
principal@west.dpsbangalore.edu.in

9683001314

https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Fresh-Affiliation_-1.pdf

https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/05/Trust-Deed.pdf

https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/

uploads/2023/05/NOC.pdf
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4

NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/RR_.pdf

https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-
Certificate_.pdf

https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-and-Emergengy-
service_.pdf

https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Declaration.pdf

https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Safe-Drinking-and-
Sanitary-Condition-Certificate _.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure_.pdf

https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FINAL-Academic-
Calendar-2025-26-Almanac-PDF.pdf
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3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/School-Managemnet-
Committee_.pdf

https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/05/PTA.pdf

RENU DIMRI

67

19

37

1.9

NAGADEVI

HARSHITHA, JAHNAVI, DIVYA
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 33077
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 75 & 63
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 48183
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 56
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 29

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/oaarYZqE9Pc
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 ROOPAR PRT M.A, BEd UGC NET PASSED
IN KANNADA

2 USHA HEGDE PRT MCA, MBA, PGDCA, B.A

3 JAYASHREE K TGT MA

4 Kuljeet Kaur TGT MA

5 Vishal shamanwade PRT BA

6 Lakshmi R OTHER DLIB

7 C NAGADEVI SPECIAL EDUCATOR B SC

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details a/7
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8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

BHAVYA S
Meghashree P
Chandrika Deb
Vaishali B Amatur
Solmon ra;j
Veena Daharwal
Varalakshmi K
G.K.Nirmala

Alka Ranjana
Anjana A
SANJEEVINI BHAT
Uma Ashok
Nagalambika H A
Jyothi. H. B
Roopadevi B L
Jahnavi P
Geetha S
Jennifer Cleetus
INDUMATHI B S
Manju Mary George
Gunjan Agarwal
Nandini Narendar
Asha Rani M
Harshitha

Isukapalli sri shilpa

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

BPEd

MA

MA

B COM

BA

MA

MA

BA

PGDM

B COM

MA

M SC

B.Sc

BA

Bsc

M SC

MA

MCA

NTT

MA

MA

BA

B Ed

M SC

MA ENGLISH
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

PARVATHI V S

Divya D

Pankaja Nagaraj
Syeda Arshiya Bano
Anusha Bhandari
Vidya S. Pai

RENU DIMRI
CHERYL RAMESH
SHIVANI MOHAN
POORNIMAK B
ANUBHUTI AMAR
ARJUN P

ASHWINI T
ASHWINIV S
BINDHIYA N
KUMARI PRIYA
PREETHI HEMANTH KUMAR
SHAMYA K

SWAR SEETAR PATNAIK
SANDEPOGO ARUN
KAVITHAM V
TANUJA B

ANJU MARIYA
DIPSIKHA JAYANTH

HIMASWETHA J
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NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PET

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

OTHER

M.com
B Ed
Bsc
NTT
NTT
Bachelor of Engineering
M.Sc
MA
B.COM
M.SC
M.SC
B.Sc
MSC
BVA

B COM
BA
BSC
MA
MSC
BSC

B COM
B SC
BA
M.Sc

MBA
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67
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JACINTHA D SOUZA

SUSHMA RAO

LIMONLISHA

MONIKA AGARWAL

POOJAT

SALONI KUMARI

SANDEEPOGO ALEKYA

SHIVA KUMAR NAYAK

SUJA KIRAN

APARNA S
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NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

Dip in Fashion
MA

BA

B.COM

MA

BA
Intermediate
BA

M.Sc

B.Sc
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