APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BANGALORE WEST
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	831356
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	46991
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SY.NO.17, DOMBARAALLI VILLAGE , DASANAPURA HOBLI , BANGALORE , BENGALURU RURAL, KARNATAKA - 562162
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RENU DIMRI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@west.dpsbangalore.edu.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9683001314

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fresh-Affiliation1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/Trust-Deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/ uploads/2023/05/NOC.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RRpdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-Certificatepdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-and-Emergengy-servicepdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Safe-Drinking-and-Sanitary-Condition-Certificatepdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structurepdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FINAL-Academic-Calendar-2025-26-Almanac-PDF.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-Managemnet-Committeepdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://west.dpsbangalore.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	RENU DIMRI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	67
	PGT	0
	TGT	19
	PRT	37
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.9
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NAGADEVI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	HARSHITHA, JAHNAVI, DIVYA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	33077
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	75 & 63
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 183
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	56
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	29
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/oaarYZqE9Pc

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ROOPA R	PRT	M.A , BEd UGC NET PASSED IN KANNADA
2	USHA HEGDE	PRT	MCA, MBA, PGDCA, B.A
3	JAYASHREE K	TGT	MA
4	Kuljeet Kaur	TGT	MA
5	Vishal shamanwade	PRT	BA
6	Lakshmi R	OTHER	DLIB
7	C NAGADEVI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B SC

8	BHAVYA S	PET	BPEd
9	Meghashree P	PRT	MA
10	Chandrika Deb	PRT	MA
11	Vaishali B Amatur	PRT	В СОМ
12	Solmon raj	TGT	BA
13	Veena Daharwal	TGT	MA
14	Varalakshmi K	PRT	MA
15	G.K.Nirmala	NTT	BA
16	Alka Ranjana	PRT	PGDM
17	Anjana A	TGT	В СОМ
18	SANJEEVINI BHAT	PRT	MA
19	Uma Ashok	TGT	M SC
20	Nagalambika H A	NTT	B.Sc
21	Jyothi. H. B	NTT	ВА
22	Roopadevi B L	NTT	Bsc
23	Jahnavi P	WELLNEES TEACHER	M SC
24	Geetha S	PRT	MA
25	Jennifer Cleetus	PRT	MCA
26	INDUMATHI B S	NTT	NTT
27	Manju Mary George	TGT	MA
28	Gunjan Agarwal	PRT	MA
29	Nandini Narendar	PRT	BA
30	Asha Rani M	PRT	B Ed
31	Harshitha	WELLNEES TEACHER	M SC
32	Isukapalli sri shilpa	NTT	MA ENGLISH

33	PARVATHI V S	NTT	M.com
34	Divya D	WELLNEES TEACHER	B Ed
35	Pankaja Nagaraj	NTT	Bsc
36	Syeda Arshiya Bano	NTT	NTT
37	Anusha Bhandari	PRT	NTT
38	Vidya S. Pai	PRT	Bachelor of Engineering
39	RENU DIMRI	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
40	CHERYL RAMESH	TGT	MA
41	SHIVANI MOHAN	PRT	B.COM
42	POORNIMA K B	PRT	M.SC
43	ANUBHUTI AMAR	TGT	M.SC
44	ARJUN P	TGT	B.Sc
45	ASHWINI T	PRT	MSC
46	ASHWINI V S	OTHER	BVA
47	BINDHIYA N	PET	В СОМ
48	KUMARI PRIYA	PRT	BA
49	PREETHI HEMANTH KUMAR	PRT	BSC
50	SHAMYA K	OTHER	MA
51	SWAR SEETAR PATNAIK	PRT	MSC
52	SANDEPOGO ARUN	TGT	BSC
53	KAVITHA M V	PRT	В СОМ
54	TANUJA B	PET	B SC
55	ANJU MARIYA	PRT	BA
56	DIPSIKHA JAYANTH	PRT	M.Sc
57	HIMASWETHA J	OTHER	MBA

		aa.te.ly 2.00100a.e 20ta.iio e. ii a te 010	
58	JACINTHA D SOUZA	NTT	Dip in Fashion
59	SUSHMA RAO	PRT	MA
60	LIMONLISHA	PRT	ВА
61	MONIKA AGARWAL	NTT	B.COM
62	POOJA T	PRT	MA
63	SALONI KUMARI	PRT	ВА
64	SANDEEPOGO ALEKYA	NTT	Intermediate
65	SHIVA KUMAR NAYAK	TGT	ВА
66	SUJA KIRAN	PRT	M.Sc
67	APARNA S	PRT	B.Sc